T
U
B
U
L
A
R
D

N
S
HOW TO ORDER
Function & Diag. Deadbolt operated by...
ANSI (Fed. No.)
*M-Double-Cylinder • Turning the key in the inside
or outside cylinder. The
inside mounting screws are
concealed.
E2141, E2142 (181M)
S-Classroom • Turning the key in the outside
cylinder
• Turning the inside turn lever
only retracts the deadbolt
(available ONLY in 82T/83T)
Note:Can’t throw the deadbolt.
E2171 (181S)
KL-Closet Turning the turn lever only.
(available ONLY in 82T/83T)
FUNCTIONS
8
2
T
/
8
3
/
T
T
U
B
E
A
S
S
E
M
B
L
IE
S
H
O
W
T
O
O
R
D
E
R
82T/83T TUBE ASSEMBLIES
82TDB 83TDB
82TD5 83TD5
83T 7 K STK 606 **
Backset Core Function Strike Standard Options
Housing Code Finishes
72T– 2 3⁄8" 7– 7 pin see STK– standard 72T/73T: CS– concealed screws (82T/83T only)
73T– 2 3⁄4" housing above deadbolt 612 626 D5– drive-in bolt (82T/83T only)
82T– 2 3⁄8" accepts 82T/83T only LL– lead lined (83T only)
83T– 2 3⁄4" all Best S1– high security 82T/83T: NF– narrow face 1" (std. 82T)
cores S4– curved lip 605 606 SH– security head screws (82T/83T only)
S5– high security 611 612 WF– wide face 1 1⁄8" (std. 83T)
deadbolt (630 finish 613 625 Door thickness– specify if other than 1 3/4"
only) 626 690 (82T/83T only)
**Must specify key mark and number of keys or designate L/C for less core.
KD312, KD315-FACE PLATE
MARKING CHISELS
KD325-STRIKE PLATE LOCATINGPIN
The KD312 face plate marking chisel